

SLP(Crl.)No. 951 OF 2003
ITEM No.202

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 951/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2002 in CRLR 1294/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARDEEP KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
(With Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

-State:Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file Vakalatnama and Statement of Objections
within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master